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23 FEB 2023 

BHANSA AIRAC AMDT 001/2023 
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IAF-OBISA

44°41'06.22" N
018°23'44.24" E

ILS-DME

TLA 110.100

44°27'30.65" N

018°42'45.40" E

IAF-TUZLA

TU 445

44°28'38.21” N

018°28'58.87” E

SCALE 1:500 000

Note: Visual circling not authorised south 
          of RWY due to highly mountainous terrain

BEARINGS, TRACKS AND RADIALS ARE MAGNETIC
ALTITUDES AND ELEVATIONS ARE IN FT
DISTANCES ARE IN NM

COORDINATES EXPRESSED IN WGS-84

INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART - ICAO

APP 120.350

TWR 132.925

TRANSITION 
ALTITUDE
10 000 FT

VAR 5° E (2020)

AERODROM ELEV 784 FT
HEIGHTS RELATED TO
THR RWY 09 ELEV 765 FT

1.10.01.45.49.813.9

MISSED APPROACH:
Climb on track 091
intercept and follow R-112 TZU.

1700  turn LEFT inbound TU 
NDB climbing to 4500 FT and as 
directed by ATC. 

°,

At 

NM to/from THR 09

GP 3.0° (5.2%)
ILS RDH 51FT

7000
(6235)

IAF TZU 

VOR/DME

FAF
6.5 D TZU

10.9 D TZU

IF

15.0 D TZU

2500

(1735)

2900

(2135)

4100

(3335)

4500
(3735)

MAPt LOC only

091°

091°

091°

271°

KT 70 90 100 120 140 160

MIN : SEC

Rate of descent
FT/MIN

342 418 463 550 650 740

OCA (H) A B C D

Circling

TUZLA

TZU 108.8

44°27'24.33” N

018°44'07.53” E

TUZLA (LQTZ)
ILS W RWY 09

MISSED APP 2.5%

MISSED APPROACH TURN
LIMITED TO 185 KT IAS MAX

FAF TO MAPt DISTANCE 3.2 NM
TIMING NOT AUTHORISED FOR DEFINING THE MAPt

3:26 2:40 2:24 2:00 1:35 1:30
LOC ONLY - MA 2.5% 

ILS CAT I - MA 2.5%

1660 (895) 1760 (995) 2280 (1515) 2390 (1625)

1390 (625)

1390 (625)

2.5 D TZU

IAF

MSA VOR TZU
25 NM
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